04-12-2006 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 ted States Patent and Trademark Office RECL To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sakura Finetek U.S.A., Inc. Gilles LEFEBVRE Patrick P. JENNINGS Internal Address: 1750 West 214th Street Execution Date(s) March 23, 2006; March 20, 2006 Street Address: (Same as above) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Torrance J Security Agreement Change of Name State: California **Government Interest Assignment** Country: U.S.A. Zip: 90501 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/349,663 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: one (1) Name: Mitchell P. Brook, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address::Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: San Diego a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: California Zip: 92130 Expiration Date ___

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Phone Number: (858) 720-6300

Email Address: mbrook@luce.com

Mitchell P. Brook, Reg. No. 32,967

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: (858) 720-6306

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 017767 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

	In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by:				
(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s)	Sakura Finetek U.S.A., Inc.				
Address(es))	1750 West 214th Street				
	Torrance, California 90501				
	United States of America				
	(hereafter "ASSIGNEE(s)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:				
(Title of Invention)	AUTOMATED REAGENT DISPENSING SYSTEM				
mvendon)	AND METHOD OF OPERATION				
(*If the assignment is eing filed after ne filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless indicated otherwise below::				
pplication, this ection must be completed)	U.S. Patent Application No. 11/349,663 , filed on February 7, 2006 .				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States or any other country or multi-country jurisdiction to be obtained therefor on said application or any formal application, or continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible in obtaining

Page 1 of 3

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants the Practitioners associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 45263 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

(Signature)

(Notarization)

signature(s)		
(Signature)	Gilles Lefebvre (Type Name)	MnRCH 23 2006 (Date)
STATE OF <u>(Alabara)</u> ; COUNTY OF <u>Laboration</u> ;) ss:	
On Notary Public in and for said Cour personally known to me (or proved whose name is subscribed to the w the same in her authorized capacity the entity upon behalf of which the WITNESS my hand and of	to me on the basis of satisfaction instrument and acknow, and that by her signature of person acted, executed the in	ctory evidence) to be the person yledged to me that she executed on the instrument the person, or
Milito HiRAMATSU Commission # 1522348 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 20	Notary Public	and the same of th

Notary Public

(Notarization)

) ss:

STATE OF <u>California</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>

On <u>March 20</u>, 2006, before me, <u>Miho Hiramatsu</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Patrick P. Jentiles</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

(Type Name)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission # 1522348

2998590.1

PTO/SB/21 (09-04)

,		U.S.	Patent and Tr	Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 rademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act	of 1995, no persons	Application Number	11/349,663	ormation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.				
TRANSMITTA	Filing Date	February 7	⁷ , 2006					
FORM	First Named Inventor	Gilles LEF	EBVRE et al.					
	Art Unit	3754						
(to be used for all correspondence after	Examiner Name	Not Assign	ned					
Total Number of Pages in This Submission		Attorney Docket Number	30293-105	501				
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)								
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached		Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers		After Allowance Communication to TC Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences				
Amendment/Reply		Petition		Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)				
After Final		Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application		Proprietary Information				
Affidavits/declaration(Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence							
Extension of Time Request		Terminal Disclaimer		Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below): Assignment, Form 1595 Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet, Check No. 176405				
Express Abandonment Request								
Information Disclosure Statement		CD, Number of CD(s) for \$40.00 and return-receipt postcard						
		Landscape Table on C	:D					
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	Remai	rks						
Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Reply to Missing Part under 37 CFR 1.52 or								
S	IGNATURE C	OF APPLICANT, ATTO	ORNEY, C	OR AGENT				
Firm Name Luce, Forward, Ha	nilton & Scripps	LLP						
Signature /////								
Printed name Mitchell P. Brook,	Mitchell P. Brook, Esq.							
Date 4/6/06	te 4/6/06			32,967				
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING								
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below:								
Signature Comy W. St.								

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 017767 FRAME: 0031

04-07-2006

Date

Typed or printed name

Amy M. Sheridan